@ocuSia?l‘ Envelope ID: 73928780-96F2-457F-93E8-F7EAEFEF3CF2

Contract Number

— 19-368 A-1
SAN BERNARDINO

\ COUNTY SAP Number

4400011638
Department of Aging and
Adult Services

Department Contract Representative Patty Steven
Telephone Number 909.388.0212
Contractor Barstow Senior Citizens Center
Contractor Representative Maurice Lessard
Telephone Number 760.256.5023
Contract Term July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2022
Original Contract Amount $2,643,000
Amendment Amount $ 800,000
Total Contract Amount $3,443,000
Cost Center 5292001036

IT IS HEREBY AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

AMENDMENT NO. 1

It is hereby agreed to amend Contract No. 19-368, effective May 4, 2021, as follows:

V. FISCAL PROVISIONS

Paragraph A is amended to read as follows:

A. The maximum amount payable under this Contract shall not exceed $3,443,000, of which
$3,443,000 may be federally funded, and shall be subject to availability of funds to the County.
The consideration to be paid to Contractor, as provided herein, shall be in full payment for all
Contractor’s services and expenses incurred in the performance hereof, including travel and per
diem.

X1, CONCLUSION

Paragraphs C and D are amended to read as follows:

C. This Contract may be executed in any number of counterparts, each of which so executed shall
be deemed to be an original, and such counterparts shall together constitute one and the same
Contract. The parties shall be entitled to sign and transmit an electronic signature of this Contract
(whether by facsimile, PDF or other email transmission), which signature shall be binding on the

Standard Contract Page 1 of 3



y
YocuSign Envelope ID: 73928780-96F2-457F-93E8-F7EAEFEF3CF2

party whose name is contained therein. Each party providing an electronic signature agrees to
promptly execute and deliver to the other party an original signed Contract upon request.

D. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Bernardino has caused
this Contract to be subscribed to by the Clerk thereof, and Contractor has caused this Contract to
be subscribed in its behalf by its duly authorized officers, the day, month, and year written.

Attachment A - Scope of Work

Iv.

Program Outcomes:

Section IV. Program Outcomes is amended to read as follows:

Total Number of Meals to be served: 166,265

A minimum of 95% of the total number of meals is to be provided to receive 100% of available funding.
The Director of DAAS must approve requests to serve less than 95% of the total number of meals to be

provided. All such requests must be in writing.

Program: C-1 (Congregate Meals)

Program C-2 (Home-Delivered Meals)

# of Days of Service: 253

# of Days of Service: 253

Number of Meals: 45,263

Number of Meals: 121,002

Sites to be Served: Areas to be Served: Areas to be Served:
Adelanto Senior Center Adelanto Hinkley
Barstow Senior Center Apple Valley Newberry Springs
Hesperia Senior Center Barstow Phelan
Victorville Senior Center Helendale Victorville

Hesperia Wrightwood

Page 2 of 3



..
wocuSign Envelope ID: 73928780-96F2-457F-93E8-F7EAEFEF3CF2

All other terms and conditions of Contract No. 19-368 remain in full force and effect.

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS Bartow Senior Citizens Center
ﬁ (Print or type name of corporation, company, contractor, etc.)
DocuSigned by:
| 3 .
; %\4\—\ By| Mawric [Lssard
Curt Hagman, Chairman, Bo#® of Supervisors 203u1FTrkAsthanzed signature - sign in blue ink)
Dated: MAY 0 l' 2821 Name Maurice Lessard

(Print or type name of person signing contract)

SIGNED AND CERTIFI

CHAIRMAN OF THE BOARD | - } . ‘« AN Title Program Director

(Print or Type)

April 9, 2021

By Dated:
o L £ o .
.4;?! ; e :)\_:,‘j Address 555 Melissa Avenue
PRDINO SN
X - Barstow, CA 92311
FOR COUNTY USE ONLY
A ER;‘.’:‘ES. ga“s'3 ﬂtgy:Legal Form &mﬁgg l;;_ontlract Compliance Re\goegxgg{égggpved by Department
h?()WM Q,awa,-ll\.)d,@m @Bﬂﬂﬂl@t Pnlholl Dandel M s ¢
\acouplingearayaVilson, Deputy County Counsel pifenbduibatl-daudel, Contracts Manager ShampoNexing, Hirector,

Department of Aging and Adult Services

April 9, 2021 April 12, 2021 April 9, 2021
e e

Dat Dat Date

Page 3 of 3



